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For All Territory Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Licking Valley Rural Electric Original Sheet No. 1
Cooperative Corporation
Cancelling P.S.C. KY No.
Sheet No.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE A — RESTDENTTAL, FARM, SMALL COMMUNTTY HALL AND CHURCH SERVICE | PER UNIT
APPLICABLE:
All territory served (Breathitt, Lee, Magoffin, Menifee,
Morgan, and Wolfe Counties, Kentucky).
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to members of the Cooperative for all residential and
farm use, subject to its established rules and regulations.
Available to members of the Cooperative for all community halls
and churches with a transformer size of 25 KVA or less.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
TYPE OF SERVICE: OF KENTUCKY
Single-phase, 60 cycle, 120/240 volts. FFFECTIVE
MONTHLY RATE: AUG 1 51986
Customer charge per delivery point $ 5.25
Energy charge per kWh PURSUANT TO %0/ Kar5:011, .06355
SECTHG! (Y

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: BY: {580
The above rates are net, the gross being (5%} higher. //In/the
event the current monthly bill is not paid by the ninth (9th)
of the following month from the date of the bill, the gross
rates shall apply.

SPECTAL RULES:
Limited to individual motors up to ten horsepower (10 H.P.)

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

"All ratesare applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may
be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel
adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Suppl
plus an allowance for lime losses. The allowance for line losse
will not exceed 107 and is based on a twelve month moving averag

- of such losses. This Fuel Clause is subject to all other applic
provision as set out in 807 KAR 5:056."

ier
S
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able

DATE OF ISSUE_ August 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE__ aypust 15, 1986
; onth day year
ISSUED BY @ff i A VPV PO General Manager West Liberty, KY
name of officer title address

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

CASE NUMBER 9475 DATED_ January 28, 1986 .




For All Territory Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Licking Valley Rural Electric Original Sheet No. 2
Cooperative Corporation

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No.

Sheet No.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
1 RATE
SCHEDULE. B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
All territory served (Breathitt, Lee, Magoffin, Menifee,
Morgan, and Wolfe Counties, Kentucky).

AVAITLABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to commercial consumers, small schools, small
industrial consumer, and three-phase farm consumers for all
uses including lighting, appliances, cooking, heating, and motors
of 25 KVA or less, all subject to the established rules and
regulations of the Cooperative covering this service.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Single-phase and three-phase where available, PURMECIZRRVICE COMMISSION
120/240 volts. OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

MONTHLY RATE:
Customer charge per delivery point AUG T 51986 $ 12.00
Energy charge per kWh .04825

PURSUANG TO 3L/ RA450 1#

A demand charge of $3.90 per KW - 25 KW or less, SECTEIN 5 4 '
A demand charge of $6.10 per KW in excess of 25" Wfi; ‘ zéﬁiéggﬂﬂxaﬂ

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGES:
For consumers requiring more than 10 KVA of transformer capacity
the minimum monthly charge shall be increased at the rate of 75¢
for each additional KVA or fraction thereof required.

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:
The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (57%) higher.
In the event the current monthly bills are not paid by the ninth
(9th) of the following month from the date of the bill, the
gross rates shall apply.

DATE OF ISSUE  August 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August 15, 1986

:?onth day year
i Ny
ISSUED BY \{— £ I LD General Manager West Liberty, KY
name of oTﬁ‘cér title address

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

CASE NUMBER 9475 DATED January 28, 1986 -
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For All Territorv Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Licking Valley Rural Electric Original Sheet No. 3
Cooperative Corporation

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No.

Sheet No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

1 RATE
SCHEDULE B - COMMERCIAL AND SMALL POWER SERVICE, Cont'd PER UNIT

SPECIAL RULES:

1. Consumers having their homes on the same premises with their
business establishments may include service to both on the
same meter in which cases all service will be billed under
this schedule. If the consumer prefers, he may make provisions
for two meters, in which case his usage for residential pur-
poses will be billed under the appropriate residential schedule
and his use for business will be billed under this schedule and
rate.

2. Service under this schedule is limited to consumers whose
load requirements can be met by transformers having a capacity
not to exceed 25 KVA. Consumers requiring more than 25 KVA
shall be served under an appropriate schedule for large power

service.
PUBLIC SERV CE COMMISSION

3. The rate capacity of single-phase motors shall not be in exce® KﬁNﬁ}w‘aY
of ten horsepower (10 H.P.). EFFECTIVE

4. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower AUG |
10 H.P. ust be three-phase.
( P)m phas PUPSUHNI [

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: . PZE
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause an méyg?
be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fue
adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses
will not exceed 107%Z and is based on a twelve-month moving average
of such losses. This Fuel Adjustment Clause is subject to all
other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056."

DATE OF ISSUE  August 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August 15, 1986
/ onth /,d% year
ISSUED BY \@/ﬁ*‘ D S VI General Manager West Liberty, KY
name of officer title address

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

CASE NUMBER 9475 DATED January 28, 1986 . /,%/‘
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For A1l Territory Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Licking Valley Rural Electric Original Sheet No. 4
Cooperative Corporation

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No.

Sheet No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
All territory served (Breathitt, Lee, Magoffin, Menifee,
Morgan, and Wolfe Counties, Kentucky).

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
Available to consumers located on or near the Cooperative's
three~phase lines for all types of usage including churches and

community halls in excess of 25 KVA SubjeCtfﬁSBER?S%%%%Bé%ﬁgﬁgmq%HDN
rules and regulations of seller. OF KENTLCAY o

EFFECTIVE
MONTHLY RATE:
Customer charge per delivery point . $ 45.00
Energy charge per kWh AUGT © 1986 .04833
PURSUANT TO 5L/ /ar5:011,

A demand charge of $6.10 per KW ECTUON 9 &

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand &st
by the consumer for any period fifteen consecutive minutes during
the month for which the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded
by a demand meter and adjusted for power factor as following:

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable. Demand charges will be adjusted for the consumer
with 50 KW or more of measured demand to correct for average
power factor lower than 90%, and may be so adjusted for other
consumers, if and when the seller deems necessary. Such adjustments
will be made increasing the measured demand 17 for each 17 by which
the average power factor is less than 90% lagging.

DATE OF ISSUE__ aAugust 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE__ ayoust 15, 1986
month ____day year -
ISSUED BY \@Tﬁ» »Q AP o General Manager West Liberty, KY
name of officer title address

c
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

CASE NUMBER  g475 DATED January 28, 1986 . //%1
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For

All Territory Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Licking Valley Rural Electric Original Sheet No. 5
Cooperative Corporation
Cancelling P.S.C. KY No.
Sheet No.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
RATE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE, Cont'd PER UNIT

CONDITION OF SERVICE:
1. Motors having a rated capacity in excess of ten horsepower
(10 H.P.) must be three-phase.

2. Both power and lighting shall be billed at the foregoing rates;
if a seperate meter is required for the lighting circuit, the
registration of the two watt hour meter shall be added to obtain
total kWh used and the registration of the two demand meters
shall be added to obtain total kilowatt demand for the ° 8L
billing purposes.
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All wiring, poles, lines, and other electrical equipment d
beyond the metering point, shall be considered the distri- AUC
bution system of the consumer and shall be furnished andg,,. .
maintained by consumer. dPU{‘\SUig;;g
If service is furnished at primary distribution voltage, é"zg;‘;g
discount of ten percent (10%) shall apply to the

minimum charge. However, the seller shall have the option
of metering a secondary voltage and adding the estimated
transformer losses to the metered kWh and kilowatt demand.

iV

DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:
The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher.
In the event the current monthly bills are not paid by the ninth
(9th) of the following month from the date of the bill, the gross
rates shall apply.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:
"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may
be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel
adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier
plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses
will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of
such losses. The Fuel Adjustment Clause is subject to all other

£y

,,,,, .
19
SO

%_x\ ’

applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056."

DATE OF ISSUE  August 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE

August 15, 1986

: month day year
ISSUED BY ~/

£7. @4 YIS prem

General Manager

West Liberty, KY

name of officer title
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.
CASE NUMBER_ 9475 DATED January 28, 1986

address

4
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For All Territory Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Licking Valley Rural Electric Original Sheet No. 6

Cooperative Corporation
Cancelling P.S5.C. KY No.

Sheet No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

1 RATE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER SERVICE, Cont'd PER UNIT

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE:
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the

following charges. Charges are determined for the consumer in
question:

1. The minimum monthly charge specified in the contract
for service.

2. A charge of 75¢ per KVA of installed transformer capacity.

TYPE OF SERVICE:
Three-phase, 60 cycles, at seller's standard voltages.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIZSION
OF KENTUCHY
EFFECTIVE

AUG 1 51986
PURSUAN T TO8U/ K/ 5:011,

SECTION AL

DATE OF ISSUE August 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August 15, 1986

onth day year
ISSUED BY @:’/ \:z )e oo D Gemeral Manager West Liberty, KY

name of officer ~ title address
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

CASE NUMBER 9475 DATED January 28, 1986 . 3/)




For

All Territory Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Licking Valley Rural Electric Original

Cooperative Corporation

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No.

Sheet No.

7

Sheet No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR)

1 RATE
PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
All consumers in the territory served (Breathitt, Lee, Magoffin,
Menifee, Morgan, and Wolfe Counties, Kentucky).

AVAILABILITY:
Availability to all industrial users on or near the Cooperative's
lines whose kilowatt demand shall exceed 300 KW for lighting,
heating and/or power. With the following exception: Rock
quarries, sawmills, mines, and any other service of a fluctuating
nature due to their poor load factor and temporary mnature. This

CHARACTER OF SERVICE:
The electric service furnished under this schedule will be
60 cycle, alternating current can at available nominal voltage.

MONTHLY RATE:

BY:

schedule and all of its conditions must be agreed and entereéUBLKZCEPVKEﬁ“QN%NQQ|

into before the initial connection. EF kENT?;ﬂf;J#V
EFFECTIVE

CONDITIONS:

An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the AUG 123]998
consumer for service under this schedule. WL

PURSUANT TG S0/ K501

SEFo T -

1N 9 i)

DN

g

Customer charge per delivery point $90.00
Energy charge per kWh .04352
Demand charge of $6.10 per KW
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND:
The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand
established by the consumer for any period of fifteen (15)
consecutive minutes during the month for which the bill is
rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted
for power factor as provided below.
DATE OF ISSUE August 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August 15, 1986
— onth __ day year
ISSUED BY ™=y ~f. o 7 g > _General Manager West Liberty, KXY
name of officer title address
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.
CASE NUMBER DATED .

éVD



For All Territory Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Licking Valley Rural Electric Original Sheet No. 8
Cooperative Corporation

Cancelling P.5.C. KY No.

Sheet No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR), Cont'd PER UNIT

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT:
The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as
practicable. Power factor may be measured at any time. Should
such measurements indicate that the power factor at the time of
this maximum demand is less that 857, the demand for billing
purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the
demand meter multiplier by 857, and divided by the percent
power factor.

MINIMUM MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE: PUBLIC SERV|CE COMMIZSION
The minimum monthly charge shall be the highest one of the OFﬁK}hﬁiﬁ%&!
following charges: EFHECTIVE
1. The minimum monthly charge as specified in the contract for

service. AUG L 5 1986

2. A charge of 75¢ per KVA per month of contract capacity,PURSLUMV{1CEBU/hﬁfﬁ&@ll;

SE&EfWN 2y
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: EY:§Z?,M_A,M, S e

"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and ma
by increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel
adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier
plus an allowance for line logses. The allowance for line losses
will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average
of such losses. This Fuel Adjustment Clause is subject to all
other applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056."

SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

1. Delivery point If service is furnished a secondary voltage,
the delivery point shall be the metering point unless other-
wise specified in the contract for service. All wiring, pole
lines and other electric equipment on the load side of the
delivery point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.

If service is furnished at seller's primary line voltage,
the delivery point shall be the point of attachment of

DATE OF ISSUE August 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August 15, 1986
onth day year
ISSUED BY Q;QEEZ:ﬁf N VTR General Manager West Liberty, KY
name of officer title address

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

CASE NUMBER 9475 DATED January 28, 1986 . 6/



For All Territory Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Original  Sheet No. 9

Licking Valley Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No.

Sheet No.
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE
] RATE
SCHEDULE FOR LARGE POWER RATE (LPR), Cont'd PER UNIT
seller's primary line to consumer's transformer structure
unless otherwise specified in the contract for service.
All wiring, pole lines, and other electrical equipment
(except metering equipment) on the load side of the delivery
point shall be owned and maintained by the consumer.
2, Lighting Both power and lighting shall be billed at the
foregoing rate.
3. Primary Service If service is furnished at 7,200/12,470
volts or above, a discount of 57 shall apply to the demand
and energy charges.
The seller shall have the option of metering at secondary
voltage.
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:
The above rates are net, the gross being five percent (5%) higher.
In the event the current monthly bills are not paid by the ninth
(9th) of the following month from the date of the bill, the gross
rates shall apply.
PUBLIC SERVICE COMBMISSION
OF KENTUOHY
EFFECTIVE
AUG 1 51986
PURSUANT TO U wAn 501,
SECTUN 3 715
DATE OF ISSUE August 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August 15, 1986
- month day year
ISSUED BY ‘@M‘ N P General Manager West Liberty, KY
name of officer title address

ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C. 61

CASE NUMBER 9475 DATED January 28, 1986 . 05/




For All Territory Served

P.S.C. KY No.

Licking Valley Rural Electric Original Sheet No. 10
Cooperative Corporation

Cancelling P.S.C. KY No.

Sheet No.

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

RATE
SCHEDULE SL (SECURITY LIGHTS AND/OR RURAL LIGHTING PER UNIT

APPLICABLE:
All consumers in the territory served (Breathitt, Lee, Magoffin,
Menifee, Morgan, and Wolfe Counties, Kentucky).

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE:
The Cooperative will furnish and install a mercury vapor type
on a twenty-five (25) foot pole or an existing Cooperative owned
pole at a location suitable to both parties. Location however,
shall be a reasonable distance from an existing Cooperative
owned secondary line.

MONTHLY RATE:
Service for the unit will be unmetered and will be a 175 Watt
Mercury Vapor type @ $6.50 each, per month.

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE:

"All rates are applicable to the Fuel Adjustment Clause and may
be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel
adjustment per kWh as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus
an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line losses will
not exceed 107 and is based on a twelve-month moving average of
such losses. This Fuel Adjustment Clause is subject to all other
applicable provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056."

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMIESION
OF KENTUCKY

EFFECTIVE

AUG 1 51986
PURSUANT TO U/ T\,xi}izll,
P

Lo ¥

I

DATE OF ISSUE August 27, 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August 15, 1986
month day year
ISSUED BY ;;EZIL SO VS General Manager West Liberty, KY
name of officer title address
ISSUED BY AUTHORITY OF P.S.C.

CASE NUMBER 9475 DATED January 28, 1986 . ,/81




Licking Valley Rural Electric
Cooperative Corporation

For All Territory Served

P.S.C. KY. NO.

Original Sheet No. 13

Cancelling P.S.C. KY. NO.

Sheet No.
RULES AND REGULATIONS
EXHIBIT A
AVERAGE UNDERGROUND COST DIFFERENTIAL
* Average cost of 1 ¢ Underground per foot $ 10.01
* Average cost of 1 @ Overhead per foot $ 6.12
Average cost Differential per foot $ 3.89

FUBLIC §ERV)CE COMMUISSION

OF KENTL Wy
EFFEC
* NOTE: Does not include Rock Clause
AUG 1 + 1986
PURSUAN:Y&&u;nmnﬁflj

TYPICAL ROCK CLAUSE A SECH 1 -

BY. ). X
An additional $20.00 per linear trench foot shall be ;éilged

where extremely rocky conditions are encountered, such condi-
tions being defined as limestone or other hard stratified
material in a continuous volume of at least one cubic yard or
more that cannot be removed using ordinary excavation equip-

ment.

NOTE: The $20.00 per linear trench foot figure is used as
an example only and will be increased or decreased
according to current prices supplied by contractors
at the time the construction is to be performed.

DATE OF ISSUE Aygust 27. 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE August 15, 1986
month day year month day year
f"‘"‘—D )
ISSUED BY \‘/W @M@/K# vy General Manager West Iiberty, Ky
name of officer title address %/%
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